

S. No. 130
Before Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2866/2022
CM No. 7223/2022

S.K. Bhat

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Iqra Khalid, Adv.
vice Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

Through:
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
16.12.2022

Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the respondents with a weeks' time.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to take necessary action in accordance with law on the representation stated to have been made by the petitioner with them.

List on 13.02.2023.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
16.12.2022
"Aasif"