

S. No. 58

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2866/2022 CM 7223/2022**

**S.K Bhat**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Mansoor vice Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**

**31.08.2023**

Reportedly objections have been filed by Mr. Mohammad Rais-ud-din Ganai (Dy. AG) on behalf of respondents. However action taken report has not been filed till date. Same be filed within four weeks.

Put up again on 28.09.2023

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**

**31.08.2023**

*Sakib*