

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2866/2022
CM No. 6405/2023

SK Bhat

.. Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Tufail, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

06.03.2024

1. Despite opportunities the respondents have chosen not to file response.
2. In view of the fact that pursuant to interim order passed by this Court, District Magistrate concerned has passed the order thereby rejecting the claim of the petitioner and the petitioner is seeking amendment of the writ petition thereby challenging the order accordingly.
3. In view of the above for proper adjudication of the controversy and to avoid multiplicity of litigation, the present application is allowed and the amended petition is taken on board. Copy of the same be provided to learned counsel for the respondents enabling him to file response by next date of hearing. List on 15.04.2024.
4. CM No. 6405/2023 disposed of.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06.03.2024

Aasif