

S. No.26

Regular list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2866/2022

**S.K. Bhat**

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J & K & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais ud Din Ganie, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further time to file reply to the amended writ petition by the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 01.07.2024.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**15.04.2024**

Hilal Ahmad