

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2866/2022

CM No. 6405/2023

CM No. 7223/2022

S.K. Bhat.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Tayba Gulnar, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.07.2024

Reply in terms of Order dated 15th April, 2024, has not been filed.

On the asking of the Court, Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, the learned Government Advocate caused appearance on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks further time to file the reply to the amended petition, which, however, shall be the last and final opportunity.

List on 2nd August, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.07.2024

"HAMID"