

S. No.19
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2866/2022 CM(4425/2024)

S. K. BHAT

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Iqra Khalid, Advocate vice  
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.08.2024**

**CM No. 4425/2024**

Notice in the application returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 25.10.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**02.08.2024**

*Aadil*