

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2866/2022
CM(4425/2024)
CM(6405/2023)
CM(7223/2022)**

S. K. Bhat.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mariya Ashraf, GA.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

02.06.2025

CM No. 4425/2025:

Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Advocate for applicant/petitioner.
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for respondents.

01. This is an application preferred by the applicant/petitioner seeking impleadment of "(i) *Mushtaq Ahmad S/o Late Abdul Jabbar Tantray*; (ii) *Mst. Rafiq D/o Late Abdul Jabbar Tantray, Both residents of Ajar, Bandipora*", as party respondents in the writ petition.

02. For the reason stated in the application coupled with what has been argued, the same is allowed and the above-named persons are impleaded as party respondents in the writ petition. Registry to update the index.

03. CM is accordingly ***disposed*** of.

04. Registry to issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents, returnable on or before the next date of hearing.

05. List the main case on 22nd August, 2025.

06. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

02.06.2025

"HAMID"

