

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2866/2022
CM(6405/2023)
CM(7223/2022)

S. K. BHAT(SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Ms. Mariya Ashraf, Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND KAND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Illyas Laway, GA for Rs. 1 to 3
Mr. Azhar ul Amin, Adv. for Rs. 4 and 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of official respondents however, the response has not been filed on behalf of the newly added respondents.
Time is extended by way of last and final opportunity to file response.
2. List on 16th December, 2025.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
28.10.2025
Sakeena-PS