

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2866/2022 CM(6405/2023) CM(7223/2022)

S. K. BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. Salih Peerzada, Advocate
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hanan Hussain, Advocate for R-4 & 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.12.2025

Heard and considered.

Admit. Issue notice.

Mr. Hanan Hussain, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 5. He seeks and is granted four weeks to file counter affidavit.

Post-admission notice shall go to respondents No. 1 to 3.

Requisites within one week.

Counter, if any, shall also be filed on behalf of official respondents within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed by or before next date.

List on 17.02.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
16.12.2025
Misba