

Serial No. 15

Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2866/2022
CM(6405/2023) CM(7223/2022).

S. K. BHAT(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadiri, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mir Adnan, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA for R- 1 to 3.
Mr. Asif Maqbool, Advocate vice
Mr. Azhar ul Amin, Advocate for R- 4 and 5.

...RESPONDENT(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01-04-2026

Learned counsels appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing the Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List on 7th of May 2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

SRINAGAR

01-04-2026

Shaista